

The Chinese University of Hong Kong 太空與地球信息科學研究所



Fok Ying Tung Remote Sensing Science Building, CUHK, Shatin, Hong Kong Tel : (852) 3943 6538 Fax: (852) 2603 7470 Email : iseis@cuhk.edu.hk Website: www.iseis.cuhk.edu.hk 香港新界沙田香港中文大學 霍英東遙感科學館

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

8 February 2021

Dear ZHU Shengkun,

Scholarship of MSc in Geo-survey and Public Management

- 1. I am pleased to inform you that you will be awarded a scholarship of MSc in Geosurvey and Public Management for the period from 1 September 2020 to 31 August 2021 (1 year) at the total amount of HK\$5000 on the following conditions:
 - The award will be made subject to your being registered as full-time graduate student of Master of Science in Geo-survey and Public Management at The Chinese University of Hong Kong during the award period. Should you fail to be registered as a full-time graduate student, or should you be required by the University to discontinue your postgraduate studies for whatever reasons, you have to return all scholarship amount.
- 2. If you wish to accept the award on the terms set out above, please sign the duplicate copy of the letter and return it intact to the Institute as soon as possible. However, if we do not receive a formal written indication of your acceptance of this offer of award in the manner prescribed within two weeks from the date of this letter, we shall assume that you do not wish to accept this offer of award which shall thereupon be withdrawn.

Yours faithfully,



Meilo Gm

Director Institute of Space and Earth Information Science



Institute of Space and Earth Information Science 香港中文大學

The Chinese University of Hong Kong 太空與地球信息科學研究所



Fok Ying Tung Remote Sensing Science Building, CUHK, Shatin, Hong Kong

Tel: (852) 3943 6538 Fax: (852) 2603 7470 Email : iseis@cuhk.edu.hk Website: www.iseis.cuhk.edu.hk 香港新界沙田香港中文大學 霍英東遙感科學館

REPLY SLIP

- To: Head, Institute of Space and Earth Information Science
- Fok Ying Tung Remote Sensing Science Building, Add:
- The Chinese University of Hong Kong, Shatin, Hong Kong
- Tel: 852-3943 6538
- Fax: 852-3943 7470

Scholarship of MSc in Geo-survey and Public Management

I accept/ do not accept* the offer of the captioned award on the conditions set out

above.

Date: <u>9. February</u>. 2021. Signature: <u>JHU SHENGKUN</u>. (ZHU Shengkun)

**delete appropriate*